(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Tania Das Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-64 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 10 Feb 1993 Application Received 13-06-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 31-07-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED DATE

COMPONENT STATUS

VERIFICATION STATUS

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 11-07-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Roshan Patil - HR 11-07-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 16-06-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Assitant Secretary 16-06-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Tania Das 11-07-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 15-06-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Medi Transcare Private Limited

Medi Transcare Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Tania Das Tania Das
Emp Code: Not Provided Not Disclosed
From: 01-01-2024 01-01-2024
To: 30-09-2024 30-09-2024
Designation: Business Development Executive. Not Disclosed

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name
of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 11-07-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

D SirMaclam,
Warm Greetings from GoldOuest Globall!
W e an Emplayos

Backgriud
Folkowing ae the details peovided by the candidate to an organization, which we would request you to please verify the details with your comements in the HR/ Verkfier Inputs column.

e

Compuary Nams Medi Trashcane Private Limited

Ly Mame Tania Das

From (Date of loining) 00 O Jansisry 2024

Fo |Date of Exit/Releving) 30 Septermber 24

D tion (AL the time of leaving the company | B Deecl Exeoutiee.
| Employes CodenDiMo Mease Provdde

Salary/CTC: Please Provide

‘W this position: PermanentiTemporary Contractusl Pleasi Proside

Supervisoc’s Name Plasse Provids

Reason for Leavieg Flease Provide

Ry Eligibidiny [ “NO" kinely confinm the reason)

[Pase fill in the relevant formation)

Exit forrmadiries completed: [Yes/Mo)

[Phease fill in the relevant informatioan)

Kiewdly confirm atrached Relievieg letter fdocument B auhenticate?

Ploise Prowide

| Ay Itagrit { Disiplnary tsoe during the employment temure? i “es” Please wxplan brisfy)

Please explainftomment briefly

|y Misappropriation of Fund 2 (If “Yes” Please explain briefy) Piease euplain/zomment briefly
[MATA — BREACH of any kind

Ay I Polnt Apart from the Abows If relevant in making right hiring decision_ Plesse et us krow:

Niesifhed] By [ Marme, Contact Numbssr B Designaticn) Pease Prewide

Fandly note that your mpats and feedback grven would kst our cliest in making a prompd bansg dstision and theyefore we awmt your reiponse for the same al the sarbieit.

WMW.MWMWIMMM&-EWWIWdemMﬁmdmeMM|hwm
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Annexure 1 (b)

Date : 14-June-2025%

UAN Member i Name Father/Hushand Name Estabiishment Name Dal DOE
101209517060 |  KDMAL27432740000012 700 TANLA DS MADHAB DAS SAMARTH LIFE SCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED 01-10-2024 .
101209517060 | GIAHDOO0558 140000012382 TANIA DAS MADHAB DAS MEDI TRANSCARE PRIVATE LIMITED 01-01-2024 | 30-09-2024
101209517060 | MHBANDO44D420000015227 TANLA DAS MADHAB DAS GUFIC BIQSCIENCES LIMITED 01-11-2023 | 31-12-2023
101209517060 | THVSHOOSGTBB0000013803 TANIA DAS MADHAB DAS MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE UMITED 16-03-2023 | 08-08-2023
101209517060 | WRCALO0259130000011700 TANLA DAS MADHAB DAS M5 NESTLE INDLA LIMITED 27-12-1021 | 25-01-2023
101209517060 | KDMALDOO454400001.20530 TANIA DAS MADHAB DAS NS SANOFI INDIA LIMITED 12:04-2019 | 24-12-2021
101209517060 | MHBANDOO10720000223009 TANIA DAS MADHAE DAS GLAND SMITH BLINE PHARMA LTD 09-07-2018 | 04-03-2019
101209517060 | MHBANOOO11510001011434 TANIA DAS MADHAE DAS WOCKHARDT LTD 08-01-2018 | 29-05-2018
101209517060 | APKKPO0SE62310000014480 TANIA DAS MADHAB DAS VERITAZ HEALTHCARE LIMITED 15-11-3017 | 31-12-2017

hitps:ffunifiedportat-mem.epfindia gov.in/memberinterface/

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page4/4



LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

SAMARTH LIFE SCIENCES PVT
LTD.

SAMARTH LIFE SCIENCES PVT
LTD.

Name Of The Candidate: Tania Das Tania Das
Emp Code: S14580 S14580
From: 30-09-2024 30-09-2024
To: 02-05-2025 02-05-2025
Designation: ASM ASM

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 750000 LPA
Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Carrer Growth

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Roshan Patil - HR of SAMARTH LIFE

SCIENCES PVT LTD., found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the

check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Roshan Patil - HR

Report Verified Date:

11-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Dreae ShifMadam,
Vtanm: Groetings from Geldfuest

Fodlowdng are the ditalls peovided by the candidate to an erganimtion, which we would request you bo pheasa verlfy the detisls with your comments in the HRfVerifler Inputs columin,

‘Comparry Name SAMARTH LIFE SCIERCES PYT LTOL
Caradodate Mame Tasrrlp Do

From {Date of Foining) 00 30 Seprember 2024

T Dane: ol Exin Relbving) 07 May 3035
| Designasion (At che fime of keaving the i: A5

ikoryer Coce/10f N 514580

SalaryCTC: PFlease Provide

‘Was this positian: P fTermpatarp/Conttactusl Flease Provide

Superidsor's Hame Please Provide

Reason for Leaving Plrase Provide

Febire Eligibidity (f “h0” Kindly confem the resson) {Please fill in the relevant information)
Exit lormalities o : (i) [Pl MH in the refirvant infoemation)
Mirelly couniren attached Relieving letter {document & suthenticate Please Provide

Ar /i f Hisue durieg the smgk tarasra? (If “¥ai® Plaki axplain briefly) Piease explainftommsnt brielly

Ay Misappeopsiation of Fund ? {If “Yes® Mlease suplain briefly) Please enplainfcomiment bulefiy
DATA = BREACH of any kind

Ay Importast Polnt Apart from tha Ao il relevast in making raght hining deeision, Plass lets e know:

Wiedified By [ Mame, Contact Numissr & Designarion| Meass Piovids

Endly note that yoor mputs and feedback given would assst our clemt m making a prompt hinsg decision and thepefore we await yoor respomse for the same at the sarlies

Globalll
Verification Organisation. We have beoen suthorzed 1o conduct Ex-Employment Vexification on behalf of an dient crgantration of your formes Employes Tasds Das for emgloyment puiposes.
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Dear Team,

PFB

Annexure 2 (b)

Candidate’s Particulars

HR/Verifier Inputs

(Please substantiate here)

Company Name

SAMARTH LIFE SCIENCES PVT LTD.

Correct

Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Candidate Name Tania Das Correct
From (Date of Joining) 00 30-Sep-24{Correct
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 02-May-25|Correct
Designation (At the ti f leaving th

esignation | etime of leavingthe | P
company):
Employee Code/ID/No 514580 Correct
Salary/CTC: Please Provide 750000 LPA
Was thi ition:

sl ) Please Provide Permanent

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Mr. Vivekananda Goswami

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Growth

Rehire Eligibility (if “NO” kindly confirm
the reason)

{Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving |letter
/document is authenticate?

Correct

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue
during the employment tenure? (If
“Yes"” Please explain briefly]

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Any Important Point Apart from the
Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

\erified By { Name, Contact Number &
Designation)

Roshan Patil - HR

11 Pyl
wosian Faitil
Samarth Life Sciences Pvi. Lid.

K
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Calcutta

University of Calcutta

Name Of The Candidate:

Tania Das

Tania Das

Enroll No: 3051-55-0037 3051-55-0037

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: 2014 2014

Certification Issued Date: 2014-09 2014-09

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations of

University of Calcutta found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

16-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

M&g

|| Dicoision.

Senate House,
 Fhs 22nd Sepptornbor, 2044

Wfﬁf#mﬁ%%@%//z&wﬁﬁmﬁe&m

Tlhis £s fo certify that
@%ﬂa@m

G/%W af@‘?’m (@/éw

Vice-Chancellor.
ﬂﬁ?’ﬂﬁﬁﬁf#&a"ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ :
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

West Bengal Council of Higher
Secondary Education

West Bengal Council of Higher
Secondary Education

Council of Higher Secondary Education found genuine, hence closing the check

Name Of The Candidate: Tania Das Tania Das

Enroll No: 400522 400522

Degree: 12TH STD 12TH STD

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: 2011 2011

Certification Issued Date: 04-06-2011 04-06-2011

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Assitant Secretary of West Bengal

as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Assitant Secretary

Report Verified Date:

16-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

is residing at the provided address since 15 years to till date, hence closing the

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Tania Das Tania Das

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-64 GQ-HMLN-64

Employee Id: NA NA

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Tania Das (Self), who confirmed that the candidate

check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Tania Das
Report Verified Date: 11-07-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

(SOLDQUEST

VI B Bl R ) e, e
e o erif

ADDRESS VERIFICATION TEMPLATE

Full Name of The Candidate Tna Dal

Date of Verification 11-07- doag
- | l-- D
e L .]'Er'-’ﬂ ﬂ'.ﬂ.'j I‘lﬂ!lq"r'rl I"]‘LL[F y T ol sck,

Address as provided by the candidate Pes l"tlﬂﬂ-i-'#iﬂl Club  kolkadq noesd ongal,
*fooos

Does physically verfied address mateh with the above? . = =

es or Mo _ e s

Werifier remarks if the address does not match (Leave the

column black if the address matches) rlen

Mode of communication (Verbal / Writtan) m,ﬂ‘ljl' len

Mamae of tha Respondent “Jarfo Dat

Relationship with the candidate a9 Hﬂ

Number of Years at present residence 1 yeartd” Je 4w pous

Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/ PG (Chearn 2d

Details of Address proof Verified rlo

If the candidate's residence is locked, has the address been . -

confirmed with neighbors? (Yes / No) e

Mature of Location 1o

Preminent Landmark in 1TKM radius (Mandatory) I'*-]"I?ﬂ s Of oo

Mearby Police Station (Mandatory) el ’L-’-l [ e} =

Any Comment regarding tha verification AT,

Signature of Respandent Tana  POJ

Contact Number of Respondent v 78 by e

Name of the Field Executive fRepresentative (ol . -

Signature of the Field Executive /Representative & Date ibpet £ H1I07- 20 3¢

Kind Attention: Dear Applicant ar Respandent, please be informed that all charges associated with address verification are
cavered by the employer. You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive conducting the verification. If the Field
Executive requests any payment for this service, please report this immediately to us at 8754562623,

e T
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Annexure 5 (b)

Ty P T T PR ) S
——— o

rE
=T 2

-
=
e
- =
a9
i

e i i J | © GPS Map

Al

FOMJ+JXS, Block J, Bagha Jatin Pally, Baghajatin Colony, Kolkata, West
Bengal 700086, India

Latitude Longitude

22.48411377891898° 88.38237541727722°

Local 12:49:03 PM Altitude 7 meters
GMT 07:19:03 AM Friday, 11.07.2025
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Annexure 5 (c)

- | 'I. 1 '
Q | & g '\ Camera Lite
| i

90-J, Block J, Bagha Jatin Pally, Baghajatin Colony, Kolkata, West
Bengal 742306, India

Latitude Longitude

22.484165956266224° 88.38239846751094°

Local 12:49:13 PM Altitude 6 meters
GMT 07:19:13 AM Friday, 11.07.2025
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Annexure 5 (d)

L

(P)NO PARKING
s

18, Block J, Bagha Jatin Pally, Baghajatin Colony, Kolkata, West Bengal
742306, India

Latitude Longitude

22.484121029265225° 88.38273164816201°

Local 12:50:56 PM Altitude 6 meters
GMT 07:20:56 AM Friday, 11.07.2025
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Annexure 5 (e)

‘@’ GPS Map
| Camera Lite |

18, Block J, Bagha Jatin Pally, Baghajatin Colony, Kolkata, West Bengal
742306, India

Latitude Longitude

22.484218049794436° 88.38263299316168°

Local 12:50:39 PM Altitude 7 meters
GMT 07:20:39 AM Friday, 11.07.2025
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Annexure 5 (f)

©' GPS Map

90-J, Block J, Bagha Jatin Pally, Baghajatin Colony, Kolkata, West
Bengal 742306, India

Latitude Longitude
22.484210883267224° 88.38246175087988°

Local 12:50:05 PM Altitude 6 meters
GMT 07:20:05 AM Friday, 11.07.2025
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Annexure 5 (g)

e

".'C" +91 97487 23295

Yestarday

Hi Tania Das,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on
behalf of Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your
address physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are
comect P

Yes
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-64 GQ-HMLN-64

Candidate Name: Tania Das Tania Das

Date Of Birth: 10-02-1993 10-02-1993

Father Name: Madhab Das Madhab Das

Addressl: J90A Baghajatin palli, J Block, J90A Baghajatin palli, J Block,
Kolkata, West Bengal - 700032 Kolkata, West Bengal - 700032
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

15-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

TRUE CcOPY

COURT VERIFICATION REFORT

APPLICATION 1D IEQ-HM.LNvM
NAME OF THE APPLICANT ‘Tania Dias
FATHER NAME Madhab Das
DATE OF BIRTH 10-February-1993

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

JHMA Baghajatin palli, | Block, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700032

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 15-June-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INIDMA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOM:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is sulyect to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional himits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in natre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online litigation databasce there is no Civil or Criminal case mstituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information 1s subject to the seanch conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due dilipence has been conducted in retnieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any ace of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
comcerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate

Yours Truly
4(:.9: ‘e

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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